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SCIENCE WEEK 
Monday - Holly Forest School 

Tuesday - Ash Forest School 

Wednesday - Year 4 Swimming 

Friday - Chestnut Forest School 

- Women in Science Afternoon 

Sport Stars Music Stars 
Ollie F 

Isla D 

Archie C 

Freddie G 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today.  

 Finn  Evalyn 

 Leah  Louie 

 Jenny  Grace 

  

Chestnut Jacob C 

Holly Ava L 

Ash Ivy 

Beech Harry 

Birch Summer 

Willow Sienna W 

This half term’s Value is……Responsibility  

Invite a Female Family Member to School 

To celebrate International Women’s Day which is on Saturday 8th 
March and Science week, we would like to extend an invitation to 
our female family members/ important females in our children’s 

lives: mums, nans, aunts, sisters, step-mums, etc to School on  
Friday 14th March 2025 from 1.30 pm to 2.30 pm for a special 
 lesson celebrating Women and Science in your child’s class.  

 

If you wish to attend, please complete the linked form below by 
the end of the day on Tuesday, 11th March 2025. 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/
e/1FAIpQLSexT4bu3ANCRK0jiBzRSmhLLUjt-iEJbq_RJd2jyQfNkg-

ZZA/viewform?usp=sharing 

Water Bottles 

Please make sure 

that your child 

brings a water 

bottle into school 

everyday.  

Children are  

missing a lot of 

lesson time  

coming into the 

office for a drink. 

Parent Consultations 

We will be  having our next Parent Consultations on 

Monday 24th March and Tuesday 25th March.  

Booking will open on Thursday 13th March at  

midday via Arbor. 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSexT4bu3ANCRK0jiBzRSmhLLUjt-iEJbq_RJd2jyQfNkg-ZZA/viewform?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSexT4bu3ANCRK0jiBzRSmhLLUjt-iEJbq_RJd2jyQfNkg-ZZA/viewform?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSexT4bu3ANCRK0jiBzRSmhLLUjt-iEJbq_RJd2jyQfNkg-ZZA/viewform?usp=sharing


Thank you! 
World Book Day was an amazing success on Thursday 6th March! 
The children looked great in their amazing and creative costumes 

and they enjoyed all the activities that were put on for them 
throughout the day. Their imaginations ran wild after reading the 

story Journey and seeing the numerous red doors 
throughout the school that led to exciting, fantasy 

worlds. They created some very detailed pictures of 
their dream worlds and then wrote descriptions or 

stories based around them. 
They all loved choosing a book at the free library 
and enjoyed the quizzes and activities all based 

around books. 
The deadline for entries for the Masked Reader quiz 

is Monday so there is still time to enter. 
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SPRING TERM 24/25 

w/c 10th March 2025 Science Week 

Friday 14th March 2025 

Female Family Members invited 

in for International Women's 

Day 

Monday 24th March 2025 Dodgeball Tournament 

24th & 25th March 2025 Parent Consultations  

25th – 27th March 2025 Book Fair 

Tuesday 1st April 2025 Class Photos 

Wednesday 2nd April 2025 Dance Club Performance 

Friday 4th April 2025 Rocksteady Concert 

Friday 4th April 2025 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 First Day of Term 

Friday 2nd May 2025 TBC: Year 3/4 Hever Castle  

19th - 23rd May 2025 Year 6 IOW Residential Trip 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 


